

phone: 785-823-3754 fax: 785-823-1649 www.ksdot.gov

Calvin Reed, Acting Secretary of Transportation

Laura Kelly, Governor

IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Feb. 17, 2023

For more information:

Ashlev Perez 785.826.6799 Ashley.perez@ks.gov

Phase 2 of resurfacing in the city of Washington to begin Monday

Beginning Monday, Feb. 20, the Kansas Department of Transportation will begin phase 2 for grading and surfacing on all of U.S. 36 within the Washington city limits in Washington County.

During this phase of construction, the center lane of U.S. 36 will be closed through the city limits of Washington for removal and replacement. All streets entering U.S. 36 will be a right turn only and will be closed to cross traffic with the exception of the D street intersection which will allow traffic to cross and enter U.S. 36.

Smoky Hill LLC. of Salina is the prime contractor and has scheduled this \$4.2 million project to be completed by the summer of 2023.

KDOT urges all motorists to be alert and obey the warning signs when approaching and driving through a highway work zone. To stay aware of all road construction projects across Kansas, go to www.kandrive.org or call 5-1-1.

###

This information can be made available in alternative accessible formats upon request. For information about obtaining an alternative format, contact the KDOT Division of Communications, 700 SW Harrison St., 2nd Fl West, Topeka, KS 66603-3754 or phone 785-296-3585 (Voice)/Hearing Impaired – 711.

Click below to connect to KDOT's Social Networks:









